

VAKALATNAMA
IN THE COURT CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVISION, NAGPUR.

R. C. S. No :- 70 /2025

**PLAINTIFF/ APPLICANT
APPELLANT / PETITIONER**

Milind Pantawane

:: VERSUS ::

Rajkumar Kadbe

**NON-APPLICANT/ RESPDT
OPPOINENT / ACCUSED**

I / We 1) Mr. Rajkumar S/o Bagwan Kadbe, 2) Mr. Pradip S/o Bagwan Kadbe,
3) ~~Mr.~~ Gangasagar ~~S/o~~ Bagwan Kadbe all R/o Kirnapur, Tahsil Ramtek, District
Nagpur inhabitant of Kirnapur the Defendant No. 1,2 & 3, in the matter hereby
appoint

MAHENDRA V. YERPUDE, ADV ;
MAH/1721/1999

RAMAN B. GAJBHIYE, ADV
MAH/2884/2022

O/A In front of Tahsil

Bhagyashri Colony,

Karyalay, Ramtek

Shitalwadi, Ramtek

Mo.No. – 9422128849,

Mo.No. 9579322969

to appear and act for me / us as my/our Advocate in the said matter.

Witnesses my/our hands this 20th day of November 2025.

Witnesses

SIGNATURES

Signatures of Advocates

Filed in the Court on 20 / 11 / 2025