

R.C.S. No. 70/2025  
Milind Vs. Rajkumar & othrs.

**Order below Exh. 8**  
(Passed on 11/12/2025)

Issue suit summons to defendant no. 3 by way of RPAD  
as prayed by plaintiffs.

Ramtek  
Date :- 11/12/2025

Sd/-  
**(Smt. D. C. Vorani)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ramtek.