

R.C.S. No. 70/2025

Milind

Vs.

Rajkumar

Order below Exh. 1

(Passed on 26/02/2026)

In view of acknowledgment below Exh.15, notice to defendant No.3 Rama Arun Gharde is found by way of RPAD in December 2025. Still defendant No.3 failed to appear till today. Hence, suit be proceed ex-parte against the defendant No.3.

Ramtek

Date :- 26/02/2026

Sd/-

(Smt. D. C. Vorani)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ramtek.